Trustees Mary C. Dominiak Jerry T. Johnson Jay Jozwiak



Trustees Ed Macek Scott A. Pierce Ted P. Poulos

Lawrence M. Hanson, Mayor Lori K. Romine, Village Clerk

AGENDA Village of Antioch, Lake County, Illinois SPECIAL MEETING ANTIOCH POLICE PENSION FUND MEETING Antioch Village Hall: 874 Main Street, Antioch, Illinois Tuesday, May 15, 2018– 9:00 AM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Comment
- Alexander Moreno Disability Pension Hearing: The Pension Board will adjudicate any pre-hearing motions, take evidence with respect to the pension claim, and may take action to adjudicate the pension claim. The Pension Board may convene in close session pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(4) to discuss evidence and testimony taken in open session.
- 6. Adjournment

BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE ANTIOCH POLICE PENSION FUND

IN THE MATTER OF THE DISABILITY) PENSION APPLICATION OF:) ALEXANDER F. MORENO,) Applicant.)

NOTICE OF HEARING

Please take notice that on **Tuesday, May 15, 2018 at 9:00 a.m.**, a public hearing will be held before the Antioch Police Pension Board at the **Antioch Village Hall**, located at **874 Main Street, Antioch, IL 60002** regarding the disability pension application of the above applicant, pursuant to the applicable provisions of Article 3 of the Illinois Pension Code. The public hearing will be held to consider and adjudicate any pre-hearing motions, to receive evidence concerning the disability claim of the above applicant and to adjudicate the applicant's disability application. The Applicant is entitled to be represented by legal counsel, to present evidence, and to respond to any evidence before the Pension Board.

ANTIOCH POLICE PENSION BOARD

Mh. Con

By:

Attorney for the Pension Board

Jeff Goodloe, Esq. Puchalski Goodloe Marzullo, LLP 2100 Sanders Road, Suite 110 Northbrook, IL 60062 Phone: (847) 666-5680 Fax: (847) 905-7294 jgoodloe@pgm-law.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

JEFFREY A. GOODLOE, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states that he served copies of the attached upon the below named by email and by depositing same in the U.S. mail box located at 2100 Sanders Road, Suite 110, Northbrook, Illinois, 60062 this 20th day of April, 2018, properly posted for:

(X) FIRST CLASS MAIL (X) CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

То:	Officer Alexander Moreno
	(BY FIRST CLASS MAIL; CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT – 7016 3560 0000 2889 9929; and EMAIL –

By:

Mb. Con

Attorney for the Pension Board

cc: George Broecker, President Antioch Police Pension Board

[X] Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true.